Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company  3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
2
Advanced Monolythic Ceramics, Inc., A Johanson Company  3101 Constitution Avenue, Olean, New York 14760 • (716) 372-5225 • Fax (716) 372-5467
3
HIGH TEMPERATURE SURFACE MOUNT CAPACITORS
KEY FEATURES

T48 / 2225 2.79 0.110 6.35 0.250 5.72 0.225
* Note: L and W tolerances are ± 10% or 0.010”, whichever is larger
HOW TO ORDER
MARKING
  4 = Unmarked
  3 = Specified
  6 = EIA 2-digit code
PART MODIFIER
S = Special Part
S4
TERMINATION
Y = Palladium-Silver
 V = Tinned Ni-Barrier
Y
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
N
CASE SIZE
See Chart
T15
VOLTAGE***
500  =   50 V
101  = 100 V
201  = 200 V
101
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
101 = 100 pF
102 = 1000 pF
103 = 0.01 µF
104 = 0.10 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
102
TOLERANCE
     J  =  ± 5% **
    K  =  ± 10%
    M =  ± 20%
    ** (NPO Only)
J
***Working Voltage (WVDC) is derated 50% at 200°C (see example)
Example Part number written: 101T15N102JY4 = Rated 100 VDC@125°C, 50VDC@200°C  1000pF ± 5% NPO in T15 (0805) size.
LW
T E/B